TAILIR 5931 ORLAN City/Stat	S ANSANI Requestor's Name Address DD J-J 3081 Phone II	TALLARY AND STRUCT
1. DRLANDO SCONIC INTRIMATIONAL INC.		
2.		
3.	rporation Name)	(Document #)
4	poration Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time Certified Copy		
NEWFILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit NonProfit	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Offi	icer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Ag	ient K
Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	age
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Integer Integer <th< th=""><th>wall Attractor white the physical</th></th<>	wall Attractor white the physical
CR2E031(1/95)	н - с	Examiner's Initials

.

÷

,



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 1, 1996

TAHIR S. ANSARI 5931 AMERICAN WAY, SUITE 201 ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: ORLANDO SCENIC INTERNATIONAL INC. Ref. Number: W96000008794

We have received your document for ORLANDO SCENIC INTERNATIONAL INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation at must be consistent throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00019303

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

96 NAY 20 PH 1:50

FILED

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorner UFSTATE TALLAMASSEE.FLORIDA poration, each a natural person competent to contract, hereby associate themselves to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE II NAME

The name of this corporation is: ORLANDO SCENIC INTERNATIONAL INC.

ARTICLE II: NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business and the objects and purposes to be transacted and carried on are any and all business legal in the State of Florida. And, in general, to carry on any business activity whatsoever in connection with the foregoing or which is calculated, directly or indirectly, to promote the interest of the corporation or to anhance the value of its properties. And further, to borrow or otherwise raise monies for any purpose of the company, and to secure the same and interest, or for any other purpose, to mortgage all or any of the property corporeal or incorporeal rights or franchises of this company now owned or hereinafter acquire, and to create, issue, draw and accept and negotiate bonds and mortgages, bills of exchange, promissory notes or other obligations or negotiable instruments.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1,000 shares of one and only one class of common stock. The Par Value shall be \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE IV: AMOUNT OF CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business is not less than Five Hundred (\$500.00) Dollars.

ARTICLE V: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist for ninety-nine years.

ARTICLE VI; REGISTERED ACENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE The registered agent shall be; TAHIR S. ANSARI The registered office address the above named registered agent will occupy is located at; 10469 DOWN LAKEVIEW CIRCLE WINDERMERE, FL. 34789

1 1

ARTICLE VII: ADDRESS

÷

The initial post office address of the principal office of this corporation in the State of Florida is: 5931 AMERICAN WAY SUITE 201

ORLANDO, FL. 32819

The Board of Directors may from time to time move the principal office to any other address in the State of Florida and establish branches and subsidiaries in any place within and without the United States of America.

ARTICLE VIII: DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have **Unit** directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than **stoke**

ARTICLE IX: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and post office addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors, who, subject to the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation, the By-Laws and the corporation laws of the State of Florida, shall hold office for the first year of the corporation's existence, or until their successors are elected and have gualified, are:

DIRECTOR: TAHIR S. ANSARI 5931 AMERICAN WAY SUITE 201

ORLANDO, FL. 32819

ARTICLE X:SUBSCRIBERS AND INCORPORATORSThe names and post office addresses of each subscriber of these Articlesof Incorporation and the number of shares of stock each agrees to take are:TAHIR S. ANSARI5931 AMERICAN WAY SUITE 201JAMES DOYLE5931 AMERICAN WAY SUITE 201JAMES DOYLE5931 AMERICAN WAY SUITE 201AMERICAN WAY SUITE 201490 SHARESORLANDO, FL. 32819

-2-

ARTICLE XI: AMENDMENT -

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholder's meeting by fifty-one percent of the stock entitled to vote thereon.

1.1

WE THE UNDERSIGNED, being each and all of the original subscribers to the capital stock hereinabove named for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit to do business both within and without the State of Florida, do hereby make, subscribe, acknowledge and file this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and do respectively agree to take the number of shares of stock herein above set forth as to each of us, and accordingly have hereunto set our hands and seals this *L* day of

1996 mixan L. S. L. 8

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF

RNL

) 88:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared

to me well known to be persons described as subscribers in, and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that they subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this 15 day of 1996.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MILDRED E. MARNES Y COMMERION # CC 346700 EXPINES: Murch 5, 18 This Holey Public L

State of Florida at Large

-3-

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING CHANGE OF PLACE OF DUSINESS OR DUMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT YOUN [[] []] WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

96 HAY 20 PH 1:58

In pursuance of Chapter 40.091, Florida Statutes, the ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

 First--That_ORLANDO_SCENIC_INTERNATIONAL_INC..

 qualified to do business under the laws of the State of Florida

 with its principal office at_ORLANDO_____County

 of_ORANGE_____, State of _____FLORIDA_____

has appointed TAHIR S. ANSARI 10469 DOWN LAKEVIEW CIRCLE (Street address and number of building, Post Office Box address not acceptable)

City of ______, County of ______, ORANGE

State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: (MUST BE SIGNED BY DESIGNATED AGENT)

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Βv

(Registered Agent)